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Re: Nguyen Bao. IV:046-950/H26-117 
Interviewed: Jan.29,1994. 

Dear Sir, 

I would like to request a review of my case. I was denied 
admission to the U.S as a refugee on the ground that I do not 
meet the statutory definition of refugee in INA Section 101(a)42. 
The basis for my request for a review is that I was not aware 
of the special evidentiary procedure for implementing the 
Lautenberg Amendment,Section 599D of Public Law lOl-167,for 
adjudication of the refugee status of' Vietnamese citizens. 
In accordance with the procedure established in the INS Guidelines 
for Overseas refugee Processing for the implementation of the 
Lautenberg Amendment,I state that : 
1. I belong to the following Iautenberg categories: 

Category b: I was part of the Armed Forces of South VietNam 
Category c: I am catholic. 
Category e: I was trained in the U.S (document enclosed). 
Category f: I was re-educated after April 1975. 

2. I assert that I have a fear of persecution. 
3. I assert a" credible basis for concern" based on past ~k 

persecution that I have experienced as follows: '. 
- I spent over 3 years in re-education camp(document enclosed 

I was forced to do daDgerous 'tfork such as removing and 
disarming mines and hombs. 
1 was shadowed closely by the security and subjected 
to harassment for a long time. 

Based on the above,I am requesting a review of my case under 
the Iautenberg Amendment. I was not aware of this statutory 
provision and therefore did not know that I had to make the 
above st<:!.tements in the manner prescribed by the amendment. 
I would like to pay our great thanks to you and look forward 
to your l'eply of the re-consideration of my case. 

. 
_____ M~~-:>;~~% .. , r:', . 

Sincerely Yours. 

Nguyen Bao 
Thanh Son Ib, 
Thi tran Phuoc Buu 
Huyen Xuyen Moc 
Ba Ria-Vung Tau. 
VIETNAH. 

enclosures • 
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The Director of the O.D.F. American Embassy 
127 South Satbom Tai rd. Banskok.101 20-THAn..AND. 

C/o: Honorable TOM CAMPBELL, US House ofRepraentatives. 
2442 Rayburn House office building - WASHINGTON DC.205 1 S. 

CERTIFICATE 
We undersign: 

I) QUITRAN, OOB:10/03/44. SSM 
Address: • 
Telephone 
Came in the USA on 02122/94. H. O. 20 

2) GIAP MAl. OOB: 02101138. SS # 
Address: . 
Tetephone t ., 
Came to the USA on 01/17/96 RO. RS 1586 

3) KHANG VO. OOB: 02101154. SSM 
.Address: 
Telephone 
Came to the USA on 06114/95. H.0.35 

4) TRO NGUYEN. OOB:02l27/43. SSM 
Address: 
Telephone 
Came to the USA on 09/21/94. H.O. 26 

. A# 073326012. 

A# 074508177. 

A# 074491957 

A# 074460631. 

SAN lOSE, CA. October16.1998 

On the Date of Oct. 19,1998 

At SANTA CLARA County 
CALIFORNIA State 

---r u t(''i; lcui . 
~~~;;-;~b~~~_~~;l~~_~GU~EI , ., 

We imprisoned in the same communist re-education camp at BINH OlEN, THUA THIEN proviru;e 
fromeMAY 01. 1975. We all know exactly that BAONGUYEN, -', 
was the former rank Navy of SOUTH VET NAM . He entered the camp of detention in communist 
Jail fromJun 14, 1975 to NOV.l~J7' . Place of detention BINHDIEN camp. THUA THIEN 
province. 
BAO NGUYEN is permitted to leave VET NAM for the USA I(;C()rding to the Orderly Departure 
Program (H.0.26). IV 1 Of' • qSo., 
He really needs our letter of verification to submit to the O,D.P. official in BANGKOK. 
We guarantee that the foresight information is true. 

~~~~~i:Y~i~~~:d~~::;n~12;[~ble 
l)QUITRAN: ~2)GlAPMAI: 3)KHANGVO: 4)TRONGUYEN: 
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THE IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE 

OF THE UNITED STATES OF' AMERICA 
• -. - • - • J 

DearJKW.,d; Nf#~.SrtW~ IV' W -lEb_' __ _ 

1':..~ we ireomable to -1 your ...,ucadon Ill< reIiJ&ee ----to 1I1e Unlied 

To be resettled in the United States as a refugee. an applicant must meet the statutory definition. of 
rdugee' cObtIiiQed in section 101(a)(42) of the immigration and Naliooality Act (INA), as ameDded. 

, ~gee'StatuS 'caD be approved only If the applicant estabUshes a ctedlb1e claim of penecutiOD or a Weu-
" f0u'nde4 rear dt persecution on account of race, religion, nadonanty, membelshlp in • .,..-tlailar social 

group, (x- political '~on. Additionally, all appUcants fot refugee status in the Uni~ States must 
'tstabUsb that they are not JdCluded from entry into Ole United States under other sections of laW •. 

During your JDterYiew with an officer of Ole United States Immigradon and NaturalizadOn SeIvJce '(lNS), 
your claim to baYIng been persecllted ex" having awell-founded fear m paeoudoaWII~~ \ At Ibat 
lime, you were given the opportunity to present evIdeac:e,. ~andlor an" iccumUladon of 
detailtbrough verbal testimooy of Ole events or cln::umstances that support your claim Of persecutlon or a 
well-founded fear of persecudoo. After carefully reviewing your acaxtnt of these events and swrounding 
cireumstances, It has been determined that you do not quaUfy for refugee status. 

1)0 Yw may be eUgible for Public Interest Parole (see attached letter). 

3)0' We are unable to approve your appIJcatlon for __ in the United States under the PbbUc Interest 
Parole program because you do not meet lhe Criteria IndJeated belOW: \. . ., ." 

~)o Maqled •. sons andda.upters (of fonuer re-educaUo!l ~ detainees who are eU~l~'I~re,fugees) 
':~ .... have approved petidoos filed on their behalf, or 00 behalf of their ~ by,;a.sibUng or 

closer relation who is currently residlng In Ole United States, who is willing to pa~ .~don 
costs. and.wI;Io demonstrates that heIshe has the flnanclal, ability to,support the parotee8; ....... ensure 
they do not beoome public charges. . I.' 

lb)O .Fonnez US government or private company employees who are not eUglble for refuaee status may 
·be considered for public Intaest ·paroIe only if '!'leY bave sibUpgs or cJorer relllibns"CCIlTeilUy 
residing In the United States who are wllUng to payttansportatlolh:x1Sa and ~*·iIe'that they 
. have the financjal ability to support Ole parolees to ensIire'they do DDt'become publIC cbarps • 

• - '. ' , ' ' . ; .t:"". ~'II:~' \ \" ' ~ • ~ :' '),; ~{.:- ,', • " ,: ~, .. ; ,'\' t.·... ,( .. ', , -: 

Jc)O Unmarried diiIdren of fmner US government oq;lCivate ~y ~ who arc IIPI:XOved u 
Public Interest· Parolees are al10wed to accompany their parents to the United States Oldy if the 
. chl1CIren are Under the age of twenty-one. ' . 

3d)~' . e~~ flItJ /l4f~W 
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Bangkok, Thailand 
Chuang Trinh Ra Di Co Tr~t Ttf 

GU'i duangdan ODP: 

Dan xin d!nh cu cua anglBa co trong 11'6 ~a vdi Chuang Trinh Ra Di Co Tr~t Tt.! Hoa 
Ky (OOP) da bi rn(>t vien chVc cua Sd Di Tru va Nh~p 'rich Hoa Ky (INS) tli ch6i 
trong bu6i phong van d Thanh ph6 Ho Chi Minh. 

Thu nay xin bao cho ang/Ba biet rang vi dan xin cua ang/Ba da bi ttt ch6i, nen 
ODP khong con pht,l trach vi~c cVu xet nita. Ho so va tat cacac giay td lien quan 
den d<1n xin cua Ong/Ba da duqc chuy~n cho Van phbng Dia h<!-t INS t~i Bangkok, 
Thailand. 

Tllt ca nhiing t1nt ttt trong tlidng lai lien quan den dan xin -cua ang/Ba phti duqc 
gU'i th~ng den INS thea dla chi sau day: 

US Immigration and Naturalization Service; 
9311 Wireless Road 

Diethlem Towe:- B, Room 11411 
Bangkok 10330 Thailand 

Binh kern la cac gilly td ban chinh, neu c6, ttt ho so cua Ong/Ba. Cac ban sao da 
duqc luu vao ho so. 

Tran trQng kinh chao ang/Ba 

Dewey Pendergrass 

Giam D6c va Trudng Lanh St! 

Chuang Trinh Ra Di C6 Tr~t 1\1' Hoa Ky 

ODr·71 VN (10198) 
Denied Case Trans[.:r 
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SAN JOSE, CA Octoberl6.1998 

The Director of the O.D.F. American Embauy 
127 South Sathom Tii rd. Bangkok. 10 12()"TIfAlLAND. 

Clo: Honorable TOM CAMPBELL, US Houae of Repraentatives, 
2442llaybum House office building - WASHINGTON DC.205 IS. 

CERTIFICATE 
We undersign: 

1) QUI TRAN, OOB: 10/03/44. 
Address: 
Telephone, , 
Came in the USA on 02122194. H.0.20 

073326012. On the Date of Oct. 19,199 

At SANTA CLARA County 
CALIFORNIA State 

2) mAP MAl. OOB: 02101138. 
Address: 
TelephoDe, , 
Came to the USA on 01/17196 

AI 074508177. ---y arr'f{W i'll; 
N~~;;-P~b~~~-~~~H:-NGUY 

~ 

3) !CHANG VO. OOB: 02101154. 074491957 
Address: 
Telepbone I. . 
Came to the USA on 06114195. H.0.35 

4) mo NGUYEN. OOB:02l27/43. S~ AI 074460631. 
Address:: 
Telephone I,. , 

Came to the USA on 09121194. H.O. 26 

We imprisoned in the same communist re-education camp at BINH DIEN.THUA THIEN province 
tiome MAY 01. 1975. We aU know exactly that BAO NGUYEN. -'. 
WILl the former rank: Navy of SOUTH VET NAM . He entered the camp of detention in communist 
Jail from Jun 14. 1975 to Nov. 15 ,70 . Place of detention BINHDIEN camp, THUA THIEN 
province. 
BAO NGUYEN is permitted to leave VET NAM for the USA aa:ordill8 to the Orderly Departure 
Program (H.0.26). I v . 046 - Gi~-() • 
He really needs our letter of verification to submit to the O.D.P. official in BANGKOK. 
We guarantee that the foresight infonnation is true. 

P~~~~~:y~!~~~(~~::;n~i[~Qibl. 
I) QUI TRAN: ... 2) GlAP MAl: 3) KHANG VO: 4) mo NGUYEN: 





The Director of the O.D.P 
American Embassy 

127 South 3athorn Tai Road 
Bangkok - 10120 - THAIIAND. June 24,1998 
c/o: 

Re: Nguyen Bao. IV:046-950/H26-ll7 
~nterviewed: Jan.29,1994. 

Dear Sir, 

I would like to request a review of my case. I was denied 
admission to the U.S as a refugee on the ground that I do not 
meet the statutory definition of refugee in INA Section 101(a)42. 
The basis for my request for a review is that I was not aware 
of the special evidentiary procedure for implementing the 
Lautenberg Amendment,Section 599D of Public law lOl-167,for 
adjudication of the refugee status of Vietnamese citizens. 
In accordance with the procedure established in the INS Guidelines 
for Overseas refugee Processing for the implementation of the 
Lautenberg Amendment,I state that : 
1. I belong to the following Iautenberg categories: 

Category b: I was part of the Armed Forces of South VietNam 
category c: I am catholic. 
Category e: I was trained in the U.S (document enclosed). 
Category f: I was re-educated after April 1975. 

2. I assert that I have a fear of persecution. 
3. I assert a • 'credible basis for concern"based on past 

persecution that I have experienced as follows: 
- I spent over 3 years in re-education camp(document enclosed 

I was forced to do dangerous work such as removing and 
disarming mines and bombs. 
1 was shadowed closely by the security and subjected 
to harassment for a long time. 

Based on the above,I am requesting a review of my case under 
the Iautenberg Amendment. I was not aware of this statutory 
provision and therefore did not know that I had to make the 
above sts.tements in the manner prescribed by the amendment. 
I would like to pay our great thanks to you and look forward 
to your reply of the re-consideration of my case. 

Sincerely Yours. 

Nguyen Bao 
Thanh Son lb, 
Thi tran Phuoc Buu 
Huyen .Kuyen I.iIoc 
Ba Ria-Vung Tau. 
VIETNAH. 

enclosures. 



I 

THE IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE 

OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
. - * - • I. 

DearlKinhgdi 1\\ Acu..t~. 3C(.Q}-Wf Le IV# W -l/7-/_' __ _ 
(o{jP appIJanllTDI ngllm JJ"K JJ;;) W 

IJEf We regret we are unable to appr1 your application for refugee resettlement admission to the United 

\. States. 

To be resettled in the United States as a refugee, an applicant must meet the statutory definition of 
refugee contained in section IOJ(a)(42) of the Immigration and Nationality Act (INA), as amended. 
Refugee status can be approved only if the applicant eStablishes a credible claim of persecution or a well­
founded fear of persecutJon on account of race, religion, nationality, membership in a particular social 
group, or political 'opinion. Additionally. all applicants for refugee status in the United States must 
'eStablish that they are not precluded from entry into the United States under other sections of law. 

During your interview with an offic~ of the United States ImmigratJon and Naturalization Service (INS). 
your claim to having been persecuted or having a well-founded fear of persecutJon was reviewed. At that 
time, you were given the opportunity to present evidence. documentation, and/or an accumulation of 
detail through verbal testimony of the events or circumstances that support your claim of persecution or a 
well-founded fear of persecution. After carefully reviewing your ~nt of these events and sulTOUnding 
circumstances. it has been determined that you do not qualify for refugee status. 

1)0 You may be eligible for Public Interest Parole (see attached letter). 

3)0 We are unable to approve your appHcation for resettlement in the United States under the Public Interest 

Parole program because you do not meet the criteria indicated below: 

~a)O Married, sons and daughters (of former re-education camp detainees who are eligible ,as refugees) 

must have approved petitions filed on their behalf. or on behalf of their spouse, by a sibling or 
closer relation who is currently residing in the United States. who is willing to pa~. transportation 
costs, and who demonstrates that he/she has the financial ability to, support the parolees to ensure 
they do not become public charges. 

3b)0 Former US government or private company employees who are not eligible for refugee status may 
be considered for pubUc interest parole only if they have siblings or closer relattoDS'currently 
residing in the United States who are willing to pay transportation costs and demOnstrate that they 
have the financial ahility to support the parolees to ensUre they do not become pubUc charges, 

3c)0 Unmarried children of former US government or private company employees who are approved as 
Public Interest Parolees are allowed to accompany their parents to the United States only if the 
children are under the age of twenty-one. 

3d)~ f~~ /JttJ /l1t~~W 

Apptkant Copy 

Offi&r of the !Js hl1lnigia.i~and Nuuraliution SerVice 
Vi;n cJulc sJ Dj Tni Nlriip Cu Va NItiip T~r" 1/0<1 Kj 
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(. 
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Bangkok, Thailand 

Chttdng Trinh Ra Di C6 Tr~t Tt! 

Gtii dttdng ddn ODP: 

Ddn xin d!nh ett ella Ong/Ba co trong h'O 5d vdi Chttdng Trinh Ra Oi C6 Tr1t Tt! Hoa 

Ky (ODP) da bi rnqt vien ehtte ella Sd Di Tnl va Nh~p l'~eh Hoa Ky (INS) ttl: ehoi 

trong bU6i ph6ng van (j Thanh pho H'O Chi Minh. 

Thtt nay xin bao cho Dng/Ba biet ding vi ddn xin eua Dng/Ba da bi ttt choi, nen 
ODP kh6ng con ph\l traeh vi~e ettu xet nita. H'O sd va tat cacac giay td lien quan 

den d(1n xin ella Dng/Ba da dttcje ehuy~n cho Van phong O!a h<!-t INS t~i Bangkok, 

Thailand. 

Tat ca nhiing thtt ttt trong tttdng lai lien qaan de'n ddn xin -cua Dng/Ba phei dticje 

gtii th~ng den INS theo dja chi sau day: 

US Immigration and Naturalization Service-
9311 Wireless Road 

Dietlllem Towe:- B, Room 114/1 
Bangkok 10330 Thailand 

Dinh kern la cac giAy td ban chinh, neu co, ttt h'O sd eua Dng/Ba. Cac ban sao da 
dttcje Ittu vao h'O sd. 

fran trQng kinh chao Dng/Ba 

Dewey Pendergrass 

Giarn 06e va Trttdng Uinh St.! 

Chttdng Trinh Ra Di Co Tr~t Tt! Hoa Ky 

ODP-7 I VN {1O/98) 
Denied Case Transfer 
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• 
NAVAL ADVISORY GROUP 

UNITED STATES MILITARY ASSISTANCE COMt1AND, VIETNAM 
FPO SAN FRANCISCO 96626 

Date: 9 January 1973 
ITO No o 0£l0733 

From: Chief, Naval Advisory Group, UoSo Military Assistance Conmmd, 
Vietnam 

-To: _ SR BAO, Nguyen, 7W707. 001, 

Subj: 

VN Navy (ECL 81) NAVAL ADVISORY GROU . P, MACV 
BOX 8 (i\J73) 

FPO SAN FRANCISCO 96626 
Invitational Travel Orders 

Ref: (a) OPNAVINST 4950.lE 1. Detached 23 JAN 1973 • 
(b) OPNAVINST 0£l55l0048D 

, " R. C. JONES 
Encl: (1) Instructions pertaining to Invitational Travel Orders By direction 

1. In accoroance with the provisions of references (a) and (b), you are 
hereby authorized and invited to perform travel for the purpose (s) indicated 
below: ' . 

xx: Report on or about 23 January 1973 to. the ROBmSON HAI1.., CAMP ALFA, 
~an Son Nhut AB, Republic of Vietnam, for transportation indicated. 

~~~~~-!~IfE;n:>-:~ 'l'I'anspo.rlatiOl). to. CO¥"_ 

2. Upon a.rrrival at destinatio.n, rep'?r witho.ut delay to the first corranand 
listed for the· training indicatedo I stl>sequent training is indicated, 
you will report to each comnand 3 in the order listed, without delay" 
(See enclos'l..tre (1) for leave training info:rm3.tion) 

• 

. YOU ARE SCHEDULED 10 :Al'Itlili THE roti15W:tNG COURSE (s) OF iNsTRuCTiON: 
Name of ' Course · or corrnnand and' COurse Conv~ng 

~N Purpose of Instruction ' Location Duration Date 
- NDENrAt TECH 

126A ur Basic Cl-A seOL, SDIEGO 12 wks 29 JAN 73 
NDENTAL 

l26B. Dr Prosthetic Cl-C ( SDIEGO 24 wks 23 APR 73 

= 

3. The records of this corrmand indicated that, you have received the following 
training in the United States" 

Name of Course or 
Type of Instruction 

None 

Year 
Received 

completed 
Yes NO 

, . 



rID No. 0111111733 
, 

4 0 . Accounting Data is as follows for Fiscal Year 1973 ~ 

a o Re:Unburserrents for Training 
1731804 0700A 000 55463 ~ 55463 2D 00126 000733 AFFAE 
Estimated Reimbursible Cost for Training $0000 

b 0 . Travel and Living Allowance · 
1731804.700/\ 000 55463 0 55463 2DM126 000733 AFFCE 
Estimated Travel and Living Allowance Cost $1,480 000 

Co Public Vouchers and t~avel authorizations prepared under these orders 
will cite ITO Number and Worksheet Control Number (WCN). All travel, living 
allowances ' and other support costs, such as medical expenses authorized, are 
chargeable as indicated above. Disbursing Officers are to consider personnel 
as ' in a temporary duty statusmd make payments in conjunction with regular 
pp.ydayso Two certified copies of these orders will be endorsed indicating 
aJrotmt of payment and will be l.'eturned with a copy of the Public Voucher. 
'IWo certified copies will SUPfort the original and retained copies of the 
Travel 'Vouchers, DD Form 1351, which will be ·utilized ~o effect payment o 

-- -

' NOTE: Irrmediately on clearir g ~st . 
you are to proceed to the Pasl?eng =r ~ ,_ 
further instructions for your bilL~~ 

security Clear~~e 
Certified: CONF;I:DENrIAL 

Copy to: 
rno (OP-63) 

(OP-942) 
(OP-f}99) 

CINCPACFLT (Code 634 ~ 
Chief Naval Training 
CNTECHTRA (M351) 
NAVSUP~SCOM (01232) 

. . 

---.. . . 

2 

l ' . . 
and irrmiwtIDn at Travis AFB, 

1 Liaison~Office (PCLO) for 
onward transportation 0 

I .. 

' tSq;l.ration nate: '=.= 

10 NOVEMBER 1973 
!'ID: 

NDENTAL TECH SCOL SDIEGO 
RVN MIL ATTACH WASHOe 

( 



CLASS ROSTER 
CLASS C-7304 

*** HONO&~. highest class average 
** WITH DISTI~CTION~ second highest class average 
* HONOaS, 90 or above class average 

AGRA, Hermie O. 
.ANDERSEN, Steven J. 

BAD, Nllllve.n 
BAREITHER, Emmanuel 
BAUER, J8.li:.es M. 

BEC~~ER. ~ilton S. 

DEVINNEY, Robert S. 

EPPS, James C. 

* ERICKSON, David M. 

ESPINOZA, Joseph T. 
-PELTON, Rufus E. 

FRISBIE, Dennis,L. 
GIECKO, Gerald J. 
GOOD~\N, John D. 
HEIN, Rory R. 

** HRITZ, Donald E. 

HUNT, Earl 
KNIEJSKI, Michael E. 

LOEBACK, Richard H. 
MCNAKEN, Robert M. 

*h MO'.ANNIS, Mark A. 
* PA~T&~, Steven L. 

PEVNY, Larry L. 
PRUITT. Rirhard J. 
SHEEHAN, Dennis P. 
SHEPHERD, Ray V" 

VARNER, Carol L. 
WALLUCK, Ch=lstopher B. 

WEIDNER, Ricky L: 

DT2 
DN 

SR 
DN 
DT3 

DN 

DT3 

DT3 

DT3 

DT3 
DN 
DT3 
DT3 
DN 
DN 
DTl 

DT2 
DN 

DA 
DN 

DN 
DA . 
DA 
DN 
liN 

DT3 

DN 
DA 

DN 

NEXT DtITY ST <\ T1 01{ 

NAVAL DENTAL CLINIC, WASHU;GTGN. ;). C • 
FORCE TROOPS, EMF LA..~T. H1?: Cf.!'fP LEJ:2l7~~~, 

NORTH CAROLINA 
RETURN TO VIETNAM 
NAVAL SHIP YARD, BREMERTON, wASnINGTO~ 
MARINE CORPS BASE, CAMP LEJEUNE, 

NORTH CAROLINA 
MARINE AIR GROUP 32 

HP: BEAUFORT, SOUTH CAROLINA 
~~INE AIR GROUP 32 

HP : BEAUFORT, SOUTH CAROLINA 
FORCE TROOPS FMF LANT, 

lIP : CAMP LEJEUNE, NORTH CAROLTNA 
SECOND MARINE DIVISION, FMF LANT 

HP: CAMP LEJEUNE, NORTH CAROLI~~ 
USS ~ASON (AR-8) HP: S~~ DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 
NAVAL TRAINING CENTER, GREAT LAKEr>, ILLWeI;:,; 
NAVAL AIR STATION, MEMPHIS, TE~~ESSEE 
USS KITTY HAWK (CV-63) HP: SAN DECO, CA 
USS SPERRY (AS-12) l~: . SAN DIEGO, Cn 
NAVAL SHIP YARD, PORTSMOUTH, VIRGINIA 
U. S. NAVAL DENTAL CLINIC, GUA:,:.zAN,;}W BAY, 

CUBA 
NAVAL HOSPITAL, PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 
SECOND MARINE AIR WING 

HP: CHERRY POINT, NORTH CAROLINA 
NAVAL DENTAL CLINIC, WASHINGTON, D. C. 
THIRD MARINE DIVISION, FMF PAC 

HP: OKINAWA, JAPAN 
NAVAL AIR STATION, WHIDBEY ISLA..~, WASHINGTON 
NAVAL DENTAL CENTER, SAN DIEGO, CALIFOR..'UA 
USS CORAL SEA (CVA-43) .HP: ALA..l>1EDA, CA 
NAVAL AIR STATION, LAKEHURST, NEW JERSLY 
U~!) 1'1<.AllUE (A.I.)-!!» Ill': LUhG .ll1~A":H. CA 

. SECOND MARINE DIVISION, FMF LANT 
HP: CAMP LEJEUNE, NORTH CAROLINA 

NAVAL AIR STATION, OCEANA, VIRGINIA 
THIRD MARINE DIVISION, FMF PAC 

HP: OKINAWA, JAPAN 
MARINE CORPS AIR STATION, EL TORO, CA 
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THE Crl·l'lTED S:~.I~ES OF }l!ER!O:~". 

TElS 1$ TO CE:tre!FY·T!H.T • 

. ' SR. N GUYEtT BA0 . Vt~l~ Al.~ES3 ~lAVY. 71/7;7 i:f)J; 

HAS suca-~SS-!lLLY C')t:IPL:::II:ED • 
~WELVE WEEKS If: RA"! Dr G, !~!. D~TT Ali h.3S!9r A~'T0: ~;:. err '1 t 

CLASS itA" iB. ~gE " .. VAL j}i!1l':T .. 'U. 'OEN~ER; ~}'AVliL S-'Kl~:::':ri!; 

S,\:T DIEG·e,)" CA.'ttI:S\'-'~~I.A. 
29 J ~TUAn~ I?73 TO ~O· .APIUL 1873 

GENEF..AL. US.NAVY. 

1:) (1 O,~:':;; - P: :')~'T I} 
3~ T 'j')T 1':'. ~: ':>}\.v1 MUU. QLV\\1' CE 
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'rector of the O.D.P 
~rlc&n Embassy. 
,th Sathorn Tei Road. 

- 10120 - Th.f).iIand. Dat~ % 3 February 1994. 

NGUYEN PAO - HO. List: 26/117 
Interviewed: Jan.,29,1994. 

Dear Sir, , 
I am writing to appeal t<h~ A'!loision reached at th~ a??ve ""'_~' ~~ 

interview where I was refused permission to resettle In "GM, Un~i.'c"'" 
States. The reason for this judgement was It persecution not 
established., t • 

With respect,! halieve that decision reflected an inadequate 
consideration of my case. I would like here,aDd in supporting 
etatements,to present the evidence and formally request a re-coosi­
deration of my case. 

Prior to 1975, I was a 10W-rankiA,; soldier (ret Seaman) in the 
R.public of Vietnam Ara.d Porc ••• BoweTer,due to .y close aoopera­
tion with the United statea GOTernment aine. 1968,my religiaae 
afflliations(I wae the head of the Catholic youth in my parish) 
and the fact that "1 had been trained in the U.8 t '(San Diego,CA. 
197').1 was treated by the authorities as a "high-ranking otficer~' 
As a result .y property vas 8eize4(4 ha. of paddy fisld)and I was 
arrested and sent to danaerous places to remove and disarm mines 
and bombs(trom June 14,1975).1 was then aent to a reeducation CRmP 
1n Hue(.lpril 26,1916).The total tae was three year and five montuc 
You .r~ no doubt aware that the low-ranking 8old19r5 were Dot no~ 
aall,y treat.d this wa, • 

.lfter the tim. in th. reeducatioD c .. p,.os~ of the re.duoation­era reooy.ad their olt1seneh1p in 6 '-0 12 aonths.But 11.1 oitizen9b.~ 
Ip wee ref •• d for three yeare. 'the 1irA" two ~eare t J bad "to P~"" 
•• nt to the 10ea1 police (villa •• &Cd d1fttr1ot}wedklJ L~d theA 
monthly. And the thtJ"d yea 1", ... veD the astrict iong hId .... 4 A bit: 
I still vaa re~.d rermi8AloD '0 l •• ve my v111.g~. 

I was in:. Deoella.r 1981 .. onied that I would be n. arrested and 
put in the reeducation aa,mp aceta. I had to f1Dd th~ w., to .s~*pe 
to the Soath,moYiD& around ver,J rural places.tr,y1nC to ~vBd. the 
authoriti •• 1n the 'htit-Ieono.io.' son •• that baTe 1nbab 1. tant.e troll. 
all ."er plac •• 18 Vietnu in order to work and 1o slJrv1ve.P1nal1y. 
I chose Xuyen-Moc,s v~ry r.mote rural area in Douc-Nat province, 
now part of BaRia-VungTau proT1nce.150 em from S~1gon.~o ~h.t no~n~ 
could :reveal .1 st.etTltl ,eveDl "though our living oondj Uon in tbte 
place at that t1ine was so severe. It was only in 1986 that J ootJJr~ 
have an I.D.oard and Family Certif1eate to become a real citizen. 

w. did not ·have the financial Oond1tjon to esoape overseaa 8$ 
tl\e' 'boat-people" like many othera .. 'hoqh,a tri.nc! of mine,an AII­
erioan.-d also .y superri.or cJurinC the t1ae I work: for USA.ID/ 
CORDS Thus Tb1en-Hue{1969-1970) .entloned in hie lett.r. that he 
woula support .e. 

After a 109& t1me{e y •• re)1n Iuyen-Moc New-EcoDom1c zone,my 
baokgroua4 was revealedol vas then shadowed verT c108ely by th~ 
distriot and pro'vince police.Of course, this affeoted very D1Unh ttl 
.y life and my fam1ly. The dlffioulties s'xffered bl e1.el~ .n~ BY 
faaily were repeatedly witnes •• d b1 RepreseatatiYee of the Auetrft~ 
lian d ••• lopment aj.d organization COMUNI!Y AID A.BROADu FREEDOM POOM 
HUlfGBR " !hey have been "I"ery wil1iDC to provitl;) you ldth indl!!pen­
dent accounts of my pereecutton from 1990 until the :preE'ent day. 
1 believe('l these supportive statemenh will af'ftrm Illy claim of 
the continual pers9cutiono 

'+ 



lIhen mowtnC about the Orderly Departure Pro«ram of th9 United 
Stat •• Government,! Atill suspected,l feared that it y.~ • trap 
of the authorities • Noreo.eniI thought that I did not meet the 
criteria of the Program,jtuttbecauBe I was a low-ranking Bold!el!. 

When mow1.ac esacnl1 abon tile Humanitarian, Policy (O.D.P) o~ 
the UoS Govel'J1aent,I oame to believe that I met all the criteria. 
That ia: .Ivery political prisoner who had three year.! in reeduca­
tion camps or .one year in camps plus the t1me,no matter the d11ra­
t1on,been trained in the U.S,under the sponsor of the U.S Gove~­
m~nt ••• I and my family have believed de@ply in our hearts abo~t 
this Huaanitarian Pro,raa.!herefore,wa did not ~gret an7~hing, 
e~en our houa.,in order to teat the ClOata of tbe registratioD) 
and applloatioDo . 

Durin, the intervie.rr did tall the U~S-I1S officer about all 
of aboYe matters. Howe~er,l think it's so aDstract whea talking 
about the persecution but haVing nothing to certify.Ve hardly can 
preB~Dt any of written evidences,except for the Rele§se Ordero 

I swear that I am a real ~ictim of this regime,and that our 
will to depart is not for the economical purpose,but just only 
want to lind a real freedom in mind,in spirits and in politics, 
in order to avoid this stuffy atmosphere that I have been enduring 0 

! awear that all of the above matters are true and have been 
w~itten and typed by myslf (not through any translating agenoies). 
Therefore,l am sure that it still h.-' a 10' of mletakes,eepeoial­
ly,in ., English. r wish for your sympathy and your reconeider­
atioD tor my caee. 

t and my family would like to pay our great appr,ciation 
to you. 

I look to .. ard to your response. 

81ne:erely you:re • 

. -. - .. ,~----'--.-~-~------

.. 

NGUYD BAO 
BO. JA.tr 26/117 
Thanh Son lb, 
Phuoa Buu,Iu1en Koc, 
Be Ria - Vttag 'au. 

VlftIU.M • 
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-Anna Mallett 
Date: f- \A ~ L ~ ~"of h d 008. 




